FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Linds Gearheart, Vice-Chair - District 1

Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent Dr. Cbandra Varia, Member - District 2
106 North Front Avenue ot Ve, e e 2
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Sherry Robinson - District §
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

January 2, 2017

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item):
Consider/Approve CO # 29-13

Applicable Statute or Regulation:
KRS 162.90 General Powers and Duties of the Board

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: $0

History/Background:

Change order 29-13 was previously approved by the board as a PR. This simply
completes the process. This is a no cost Change Order

Recommended Action:
Approve as presented.

Contact Person(s):

i
Superintendent

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, religion, marital
status, sex, or disability in employment, educational programs, or activitics as set forth in Title IX & V1, and in Section 504.



",
e CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT STRCE 1908

FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

CHANGE ORDER REVIEW
To:  SHERMAN CARTER BARNHARTFron:: Wesley A. Davis
Attm:  KEVIN CHEEK cC: Wesley A. Davis
Re: PR#21 Date: 712112018

Attachments:
* BID PACKAGE #29 COMBO 3, 4, 7, 8, 16, 17, 26, 27 CCO
o CMA-KDE-000656 Change Order Review Form 0027.doc
e CMA-KDE-000656 Change Order Review Form 0027.doc
[ ]

I'have reviewed and approved the attached pricing. Your approval and signature is

required in order to process this change order. Please review the pricing and sign below

if it is acceptable.

PR#21
Contractor BP# Pricing

$0.00
MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 002 $0.00
MODERN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 005 $0.00
DIXIE ROOFING, INC. 006 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 010 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 012 $0.00
BASTIN PAINTING, INC. 013 $0.00
GREAT LAKES WEST 014 $0.00
SPORTS CON 015 $0.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 018 $0.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 019 $0.00
TOADVINE ENTERPRISES 020 $0.00
D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY, INC. 022 $0.00
VESCIO'S SPORTSFIELDS 023 $0.00
SPORTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, 024 $0.00
INC.
LANDMARK SPRINKLER, INC. 025 $0.00

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY




MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 028 $0.00

RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. 029 $0.00

CARPET DECORATORS, INC. 030 $0.00
Total Amount:  $0.00 days

KEVIN CHEEK

Date

Codell Construction Company,
Wesley A, Davis
(859) 808-0051wdavis@codellconstruction.com

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG#: 14-246 Change Order No.:  29-13

District Facility School
District: Floyd County Code: 175 Name: FLOYD CENTRAL HIGHSCHOOL  Code:

Project: FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL Time Extension Required: [lYes [0 No Ifyes, by day(s)

Friday,
December 16,

Date of Change Order: 2016

Change Order Amount: [1 Increase [0 Decrease Unchanged

Contractor / Vendor Name:  RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. Bid Package No.: 029

1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- $ $0.00
2, Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: {including line 1 above) 3

3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $

4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detal cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [ Local Board of Education [ General Contractor ® Architect/Engineer

O Construction Manager 3 Code Enforcament Official [J Other:

[J Expansion of Scope X Improved Plans/Specs
0 Other:

Contract change reason code: [] Reduction of Scope
3 Found Condition O Code Compliance

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner;

PR#21-Electrical Strobe Changes

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

[ ves [JNo Ifno, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.
Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance
5 $ $ $ $

% of Total Change Order Amt.: % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order
Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or compelitive price quote(s)?

a Yes O No  If no, explain why

Board of Education Designee's Signature Date Architect's Signaftg@___ « Date

a5 — . [RGB
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date
Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG#




- AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER [X
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
ARCHITECT [J
CONTRACTOR [
FIELD O
OTHER [
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 29-13
FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL INITIATION DATE: 12/16/2016
889 KY ROUTE 880 WEST
EASTERN KY 41622
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and eddress): PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-00065E / 14-246
RISING AfUnNn gEVELOPINgi 1I.NC. CONTRACT DATE: 9/16/2015
2555 PALUMBO DRIVE, SUITE 110 .
LEXINGTON KY 40505 g,ONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #20 COMBO 3,4, 7, 8, 16, 17, 26,

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

REFER TO THE DRAWING, SHEET E3.2. DELETE CIRCUITS RP8-48 AND RP8-50 FOR SMOKE VENTS. FIRE ALARM
CONNECTIONS TO REMAIN FOR MONITORING.

REFER TO THE DRAWING. SHEET £4.1. DELETE THE BLUE LOCKDOWN STROBE SHOWN ON THE PLANE EAST WALL OF
MEDIA CENTER, THE BLUE LOCKDOWN STROBE IN TOILET 240 SHALL REMAIN.

REFER TO THE DRAWING, SHEET E4.2. THE FIRE ALARM HORN STROBE ON PLAN SOUTH WALL OF WOMEN'S P.E,
LOCKER ROOM 268 THAT WAS DELETED AS PART OF SHOP DRAWING REVIEW SHALL REMAIN. RELOCATE FIRE ALARM
HORN STROBE AND BLUE LOCKDOWN STROBE ON PLAN SOUTH WALL OF WOMEN'S P.E. LOCKER ROOM 266 14° PLAN
EAST SO THEY ARE LOCATED ON PLAN SOUTH WALL BETWEEN 2 COMPARTMENT BRADLEY SINK AND THE HANDICAP
TOILET STALL.

REFER TO THE DRAWING. SHEET E4.3. THE BLUE LOCKDOWN STROB IN TOILET 31% SHALL REMAIN,

The original Contract Sum was $18,754,950.29
Net change by previously autharized Change Orders $1,390.58
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $18,758.359.87
The Contract Sum will $0.00 by this Change Onder in the amount of $0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $18,756,359.87

The Contract Time will not ba effecled.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefora is 6/8/2017

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Construction SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Nama) ARCHITECT (Firm Nams)
4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchester, KY 40392 2405 HARRODSBURG ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40504
ADDRESS i - ~ ADDRESS

/ t‘/ = i o
BY(signaturs) . BY ¢Signature)

e x| ) gy /274 //g

{Typed Nams) DATE: {Typed Name} DATE:
RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CONTRACTOR (Fim Name) OWNER (Firm Nams)
2555 PALUMBO DRIVE, SUITE 110 LEXINGTON, KY 40509 106 N. FRONT AVENUE PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653
ADDRESS ADDRESS

AlA Document G701/CMa™ ~ 1882, Copyright © 1902 by The American Institute of Architecis, Afl rights reserved. WARNING: This ATA* Document s
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unautherizod reproduction or distribution of thia AIAY Document, or any partion of it,
may resttin sevare clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximun exient posaible under the law.

User Notes: {1884033357)



702 KAR 4:160

BY(Signaturs) BY(Signature)

{Typsd Name) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:



@AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 021 OWNER: [

Floyd Central High Schoot - Bldg, .
DATE OF [SSUANCE: June 21, 2016 ARCHITECT: [

CONSULTANT:

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction .

Floyd County Board of Education CONTRACTOR: [

106 North Froni Avenue CONTRACT DATE: FIELD: []

Prestonsburg, KY 41653 File 1395X, CA Copy: ()

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1395

address):

Sherman Carier Barnhari Arch PLL.C

2405 Harrodsburg Road

Lexinglon, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Codell Construciion Co. (CM)
PO Box 17

Winchester, KY

Please submil an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within ten {10) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the
Architec, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (/nsert a written description of the Work):
Provide itemized pricing for all Jabor and material for the following:

Reler to the drawing, Sheet E3.2. Delete circuits RP8-48 and RP8-50 for smoke venis. Fire alarm connections (o
remain for monitoring,

Refer to the drawing, Sheet E4.1. Delete the blue lockdown strobe shown on the plan east wall of Media Center. The
blue Jockdown strobe in TOILET 240 shall remain.

Refer to the drawing, Sheet E4.2. The fire alarm horn strobe on plan south of wall of WOMEN'S P.E. LOCKER
ROOM 266 that was deleted as part of shop drawing review shall remain. Relocate fire alarm horn strobe and blue
leckdown strobe on plan south wall of WOMEN'S P.E. LOCKER ROOM 266 14° plan east so they are located on
plan south wall between 2 compartment Bradley Sink and the handicap toilet stall,

Refer to the drawing, Sheel E4.3. The bluc lockdown strobe in TOILET 311 shall remain.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):

N/A

QUESTED BY THE AR

Mitch Bunter, Construction Admin.
(Printed name and title}

AlA Dacument G709™ - 2001. Gopyright © 1693 and 2001 by Tha American Instilute of Aschilecis. All Hights resarved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and internaticnal Treatiss. Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Document, or any portion of i, may 1
result in severe civil and oriminal pensiiics, and will be prosacuted 1o the maximum extont poagibla under the law. This document was procuced by AIA

software sl (7:35:34 on 08/22/2018 under Ordar No,1651214750_1 which expires an 09/11/2018, and Is not for resala.
Liasr Noles: (1832720748)



1. Task
2. Task
3. Task
4. Task
5. Task

Proposal

Rising Sun Developing, Inc.
2555 Palumbo Drive, Ste110
Lexington, KY 40509
859-543-0205 Ph
859-543-0230 Fax

Proposol To:

Codell Construction
Fioyd Central HS
Eastern, KY

PRH#21

Description:

Provide material and abor to revise circuits for smoke vents and Make Misc. fire alarm device
chages as per PR21 No Cost Change

ELLIOTTS-- MATERIAL $0.00
ELLIOTTS-- LABOR $0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
OH& P 15% I ON TASK 1-5 $0.00|
Total Bid | _s0.00]

Jason Akers, President




Elliott Contracting, Inc.

September 27, 2015

Rising Sun Developing
2555 Palumbo Drive
Lexington, Ky. 40509_

Attn: Jason Akers

Re: Floyd Central High School
PR-21 (ASI-19) Smoke Vent Circuits and Fire Afarm Changes

Dear Jason
As per Information contained in PR-21 we submit the following extra cost information.

1. Provide materials and labor to revise circults for smoke vents and make misc. fire alarm
device changes.

No Cost Change for this PR

Please don’t hesitate to contact us should there be any questions or if additional information is
required.

Sincerely yours,

s

Harold Breahm

President
P.O. Box 3038
Pikeville, KY 41502 one of
Volce: 606-437-7368 . .
Fax: 6064328679 The Elliott Companies

An Equal Opportunity Employer

A Multi-Trades Contractor

e . i b e = ptr s A x b -



